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The FREQ Procedure
1. How academically challenging was your senior year in High School?
Cumulative | Cumulative
QO01 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Not at all challenging 410 14.46 410 14.46
Somewhat challenging 1399 49.33 1809 63.79
Challenging 788 27.79 2597 91.57
Very challenging 239 843 2836 100.00

Frequency Missing=5

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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2.
How many year s of
high school

coursework have

you taken in the Number Per centage of Responses

following areas? of 0 1 2 3 4 5+

Responses | year | year | years| years| years| years| Mean | StDev

a. Natural Sciences 2831 .| 1.62| 6.39| 3854 | 52.74| 071| 345| 0.70
b. Math 2830 .| 014| 081| 1562| 8216| 1.27| 3.84| 043
c. Foreign Language 2789 | 0.04| 6.06| 4851 | 2592| 1897| 050| 259| 0.88
d. Social Studies 2827 .| 0.67| 534| 5285| 40.71| 042| 335 062

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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4. What wasthe size of your senior class?

Cumulative | Cumulative

Q04 | Frequency | Percent | Fregquency Per cent

1-99 334 11.81 334 11.81
100-199 765 27.04 1099 38.85
200-299 501 20.89 1690 59.74
300-399 662 23.40 2352 83.14
400 or more 477 16.86 2829 100.00

Frequency Missing = 12

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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5. Indicatethevolunteer, Per centage
NON-CREDIT activitiesyou participated during high school: Nur;cber of Responses
Responses| No | Yes

a. Art exhibit, musical, theatrical or dance production 2841 | 67.97| 32.03
b. School newspaper, yearbook, literary magazine or writing contest 2841 | 79.62| 20.38
c. Debate team, speech contest, or radio/TV production 2841 | 89.23| 10.77
d. Scientific resear ch project 2841| 92.96| 7.04
e. Member of a special interest, social, honorary, or service organization 2841 | 41.82| 58.18
f. Member of an athletic team or activein intramural sports 2841 | 32.10| 67.90
g. Class officer, student council member, team captain, or club officer 2841 | 46.53| 53.47

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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The FREQ Procedure
6.
How effective was your high school preparation for college-level
work?

Cumulative | Cumulative

Q06 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Very ineffective 79 2.94 79 2.94
I neffective 358 13.34 437 16.29
Effective 1806 67.31 2243 83.60
Very effective 440 16.40 2683 100.00

Frequency Missing = 158

7.0n ascaleof 1to 10,

what your chances are of being successfull at UK ?
Cumulative | Cumulative
Q07 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
One 3 0.11 3 0.11
Two 6 0.22 9 0.33
Three 9 0.33 18 0.67
Four 12 0.45 30 112
Five 49 1.82 79 2.94
Six 107 3.98 186 6.92
Seven 345 12.83 531 19.75
Eight 868 32.28 1399 52.03
Nine 690 25.66 2089 77.69
Ten 600 22.31 2689 100.00

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab

Frequency Missing = 152
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2586 0.81 159 1856| 3751| 4153| 4.17 0.84
2558 113 1.60 13.49| 41.79| 41.99| 4.22 0.82

Program: frecomb.2003.ods.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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9. During your senior year of high school,

about how often did you do the following: NUT5ET Per centage of Responses
of Very

Responses | Never | Sometimes | Often | often | Mean | StDev
a. Asked questionsin class 2693 | 1.67 3242| 4263|2328| 183| 0.78
b. Made a class presentation 2692 134 5241| 36.66| 9.58| 154| 0.68
c. Worked on a paper or project from various sour ces 2687 | 1.00 3342 | 46.86| 18.72| 1.83| 073
d. Referred to knowledge you acquired in your readings
or classes 2678 | 1.19 25.73| 50.00| 23.08| 195| 0.73
e. Cometo class without completing readings or
assignments 2677 | 2391 60.78| 11.36| 3.96| 095| 0.71
f. Used an electronic medium to discuss or complete an
assignment 2690 | 35.24 34.72| 1959| 1045| 1.05| 0.98
g.- Worked with other studentson projects DURING
CLASS 2689 | 119 39.72| 4641|1268 171 0.70
h. Worked with classmates OUTSIDE OF CLASSto
prepar e class assignments 2687 | 14.44 59.29| 22.07| 421| 116| 071
i. Read recommended texts/readingsin addition to
required readings 2689 | 33.73 46.37| 14.95| 495| 091| 0.82
j- Applied the material you wer e studying to a practical
problem 2691| 7.95 5392| 3166| 647| 137| 0.72
k. Contributed to class discussions 2677 | 127 23.05| 4303|3265 207| 078
|. Had serioustalks with students whose race is different
than your own 2690 | 28.36 38.14| 22.45| 11.04| 116| 0.96
m. Took detailed notesin class 2688 | 4.72 26.19| 40.85|2824| 193| 0.85
n. Felt bored in class 2684 | 171 41.65| 33.76| 22.88| 178| 0.82
0. Worked harder than you thought to meet an instuctor's
expectations 2688 | 10.16 51.38| 29.72| 874| 137| 0.78
p. Discussed ideas from readings or classeswith others
outside of class 2688 | 15.33 5253| 2578| 6.36| 123| 0.78
g. Did assigned homework befor e class 2679| 205 29.60| 40.43|27.92| 194| 081
r. Expressed views or opinionsin class 2683| 220 28.89| 39.96| 28.96| 196| 082
s. Skipped/missed class 2679 | 5215 4069| 4.78| 239| 057 0.70
t. Had serious talks with studentswhose religious or
political beliefs were different from yours 2686 | 19.36 4229| 25.80| 1255 1.32| 092

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas Include: frecomb.2003.alltab
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10.
Rate your self on each of the
following traitsascompared | Number Per centage of Responses
with the average per son: of Lowest | Below Above | Highest
Responses| 10% |average| Average| average| 10% | Mean | StDev
a. Academic ability 2686 : 0.97 29.60 58.53 1091| 379| 0.63
b. Driveto achieve 2684 0.26 3.65 26.12 48.06 2191| 388| 0.8
c. Self-confidence (intellectual) 2685 0.34 5.74 37.69 42.94 13.30| 363| 080
d. Self-confidence (social) 2689 1.23 12.35 35.18 35.78 1547| 352| 094

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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11.
How would you describe your following | Number Per centage of Responses
skillsand knowledge ? of Much No Much

Responses | weaker | Weaker | change | Stronger | stronger | Mean | StDev
a. Being ableto write clearly 2682 0.37 198| 29.38 57.64 10.63| 376| 0.68
b. Being able to make effective oral
presentations 2685 0.34 1.86| 4022 47.60 9.98| 365| 0.70
¢. Understanding the world from a variety
of viewpoints 2681 0.22 116| 3320 54.27 11.15| 375| 0.67
d. Logically analyzing argumentswith
statistical or mathematical reasoning 2681 0.37 4.44| 50.09 38.38 6.71| 347| 0.70
e. Appreciating the arts 2678 0.71 3.88| 50.26 32.26 12.88| 353| 0.79
f. Valuing cultural diversity in our society 2674 0.52 1.83| 47.87 39.38 1040 357| 072
g. Under standing methods of reasoningin
the natural sciences 2683 0.56 3.88| 4178 43.01 10.77| 360 0.75
h. Using computersand infor mation
technology 2678 0.07 131 2804 53.92 16.65| 3.86| 0.70
i. Thinking critically and analytically 2682 0.11 138 3154 56.41 1055| 376| 0.65
j. Under standing your self 2679 0.19 142 2120 51.74 25.46| 4.01| 074

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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12.
How much time did you spend

Per centage of Responses

during a typical week doing the L ess
following activities? Number than Over
of 1 1-2 | 35 | 6-10 |11-15 |16-20 | 20
Responses | None | hour | hours| hours | hours| hours | hours | hours| Mean | StDev
a. Attending class/labs 2380 143| 1.93| 408| 4.62| 1092| 529 870| 63.03| 587 178
b. Studying/homewor k 2390 293|14.44| 2490| 30.96| 17.07| 590 289| 092, 279 136
c. Socializing/partying 2382 210| 3.82| 9.87| 2338| 2825| 1583| 806| 869, 395 1.60
d. Exercising/sports 2382 4.07| 844| 1398| 19.10| 2053| 1562| 10.12| 814, 372| 184
e. Participating in student
clubs/groups 2382 | 15.07|17.42| 2657 | 22.08| 1150 420 1.85| 1.30| 224 155
f. Watching TV 2388 | 4.69|18.13| 26.17| 26.84| 13.94| 578| 184| 260, 265| 150
g- Household/childcar e duties 2391| 16.60| 25.14 | 3292| 16.69| 556| 163 050 096, 181 132
h. Reading for pleasure 2391 27.39|31.83| 21.12| 12.09| 4.68| 171 059| 059 145 135
i. Playing video/computer games 2394 | 38.64|26.65| 16.17| 957| 476| 196 0.88| 138 131| 151
j- Working for pay 2387 | 23.71| 222| 344| 6.66| 1223| 1571| 17.09| 1894, 392| 260

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas Include: frecomb.2003.alltab
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13. During the past year,

how often have you felt: Number
y of Per centage of Responses

Responses | Never | Rarely | Sometimes | Often | Always | Mean | StDev
a. Lonely 2683 | 11.85| 4111 35.71| 10.32 101| 148| 087
b. Supported by your friends 2680 | 0.41 3.96 17.76| 4366| 3422| 3.07| 084
c. Your family is supportive of your academic
pur suits 2679| 0.63 2.76 9.41| 23.29| 63.90| 347| 082
d. Worried about meeting new people 2679 | 17.95| 30.24 3255 | 15.04 422| 157| 108
e. Isolated from othersat your school or college 2676 | 29.30| 39.24 2294| 6.73 179 L112| 097
f. Safe to expressyour views and opinions 2675| 082 4.79 24.86| 46.36| 23.18| 286| 0.85
0. A need to break away from your family in
order to succeed in college 2680 | 22.95| 21.98 26.16 | 20.75 8.17| 1.69| 126
h. Pressureto conform to the values or beliefs
of your friends 2674 | 38.48| 37.25 18.29| 5.09 090| 093| 092
i. Unmotivated 2674 | 1559| 3441 36.31| 11.74 194 150| 0.9
J. Pressurefrom your friendsto do thingsyou
don't want to do 2679 | 4528| 38.63 1292 272 045| 0.74| 0.82
k. Tired and lacking ener gy 2680 | 4.10| 2127 4478 | 25.07 478| 205| 0.0
[. A lot of stressin your life 2677| 351| 1830 38.36| 29.92 9.90| 224| 098

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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Worked on ;“ghool project | Number | € centageof Responses
or activity with: of 1-3 | 46 | 7+
Responses | Never | times| times| times| Mean | StDev
a. An Afircan-American 2651 | 36.63| 40.97| 10.64| 11.77 0.98 0.97
b. A White American 2657 181| 15.28| 20.10| 62.82 244 0.81
c. Another minority member 2632 | 37.80| 44.68| 10.30| 7.22| 0.87| 0.87

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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14b.
Had a long conver sation

about a topic of mutual Number | Percentage of Responses

interest with: of 13 | 46 | 7+
Responses | Never | times| times| times| Mean | StDev
a. An African-American 2649 | 2465 31.82| 14.99| 2854 147 1.15
b. A White American 2645 147| 7.71| 10.09| 80.72 2.70 0.67
c. Another minority member 2636 | 31.22| 34.79| 13.69| 20.30| 1.23| 110

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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Went toa rlntc\}ie or other | Number | Percentageof Responses
social event with: of 1-3 | 4-6 7+
Responses | Never | times| times| times| Mean | StDev
a. An African-American 2645| 37.62| 30.36| 12.63| 19.40 114 112
b. A White American 2646 185| 6.80| 9.37| 8197 2.71 0.67
c. Another minority member 2626 | 4368| 31.34| 11.04| 1394| 095| 1.05

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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14d.
Counted among your good | Number | e centage of Responses
friends: of 1-3 | 46 | 7+
Responses | Never | times| times| times| Mean | StDev
a. An African-American 2643| 36.06| 32.43| 1196| 1956| 1.15| 1.11
b. A White American 2648 | 193| 597| 9.93| 8218| 272| 066
c. Another minority member 2634 | 4320| 33.71| 10.02| 13.06| 0.93| 102

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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15. Have you experienced any of the following during thelast year? | \umber Per centage
of of Responses

Responses| No | Yes

a. Seriousromantic relationship 2700| 38.11| 61.89
b. L ong-distance romantic r elationship 2700 | 66.26| 33.74
c. Seriousfinancial difficulties 2700| 79.81| 20.19
d. Seriousillnessor injury 2700 | 87.04| 12.96
e. 'Break up' with romantic partner 2700 | 62.48| 37.52
f. Parents' divorce or separation 2700 | 94.74| 5.26
g. Serious problem or crisisinvolving close friend or family member 2700 | 65.33| 34.67
h. Death of closefriend or family member 2700 | 66.48| 33.52

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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The FREQ Procedure
16. Do you plan to join a fraternity/sorority?
Cumulative | Cumulative
Q16 | Frequency | Percent | Freguency Per cent
No 1148 43.13 1148 43.13
Yes 770 28.93 1918 72.05
Not sure 744 27.95 2662 100.00

Frequency Missing = 179

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas Include: frecomb.2003.alltab
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2423 77.67 11.47 7.18 111 256 1.39 0.87

2573 74.78 15.74 6.53 2.25 0.70| 138 0.77

Program: frecomb.2003.ods.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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The FREQ Procedure

18. How nervous/anxious ar e you about leaving home to college?
Cumulative | Cumulative
Q18| Frequency | Percent | Fregquency Per cent
Not at all nervous 878 33.07 878 33.07
Somewhat nervous 1333 50.21 2211 83.28
Nervous 307 11.56 2518 94.84
Very nervous 137 5.16 2655 100.00

Frequency Missing = 186

19. How often do you plan to go home on the weekends?
Cumulative | Cumulative
Q19| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Never 97 3.69 97 3.69
Very infrequently 584 2222 681 25.91
Once a month 961 36.57 1642 62.48
Every other weekend 645 24.54 2287 87.02
Every weekend 341 12.98 2628 100.00

Frequency Missing = 213

20. Hour s of employment per week during your first term at UK

Cumulative | Cumulative

Q20 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent

Undecided 855 3222 855 32.22

0 or only occasional jobs 1015 38.24 1870 70.46
1to5hours 65 2.45 1935 72.91

6to 10 hours 187 7.05 2122 79.95

11to 15 hours 234 8.82 2356 88.77

16 to 20 hours 190 7.16 2546 95.93

Over 20 hours 108 4.07 2654 100.00

Frequency Missing = 187

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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How important each En}.thefollowing goals or A Per centage of Responses
expectations arefor you in your college career? of Not Somewhat | Very

Responses | important | important | important | Mean | StDev
a. To develop my intellectual capabilities 2774 0.32 13.37 86.30 1.86 0.36
b. To become a cultured person 2773 5.30 38.55 56.15| 1.51| 0.60
c. Toqualify for ajob 2773 242 11.14 86.44 184 0.43
d. To study new subjects 2773 3.14 40.28 56.58 153 0.56
e. To make new friends 2771 148 20.86 77.66 1.76 0.46
f. Tojoin a student organization 2770 18.23 46.17 35.60 117 0.71
g. To attend athletic events 2766 14.06 39.99 4595 132| 071
h. To increase my earning power in the job market 2767 459 21.00 7441 170| 055
i. To please my parents 2770 9.60 41.48 48.92 1.39 0.66
j- Tocomplete a degree 2770 0.29 354 96.17 1.96 0.21

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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22. Highest degreeyou plan to earn

Cumulative | Cumulative

Q22 | Frequency | Percent | Fregquency Per cent

I do not plan to complete a degree 5 0.18 5 0.18
Bachelor'sdegree 442 16.26 447 16.44

Master's degree 1121 41.23 1568 57.67

Professional degree 685 25.19 2253 82.86

Doctoral degree 466 17.14 2719 100.00

Frequency Missing = 122

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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Indicate whether égéh of the following Per centage of
will be a funding sour ce for your NUT5ET Responses
college education? of Not a | Minor | Major

Responses | source | source | source | Mean | StDev
a. Parents/Relatives 2752 527 19.26| 7547 1.70 0.56
b. Veteran's benefits 2579 | 96.74 2.02 124 0.04 0.26
c. Educational grants 2574 66.94| 16.86| 16.20 0.49 0.76
d. KEES Scholar ship 2681| 22.60| 38.79| 38.60 1.16 0.77
e. Other Scholarships 2641 | 48.13| 25.63| 26.24 0.78 0.83
f. Student loans 2616| 57.30| 19.11| 2359 0.66 0.83
g. Employment while attending college 2616| 53.52| 3528 11.20| 0.58| 068
h. Personal savings 2628 | 46.16| 38.39| 1545 0.69 0.72

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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The FREQ Procedure

26. About how many people livein your hometown?
Cumulative | Cumulative
Q26 | Frequency | Percent | Fregquency Per cent
L essthan 500 41 153 41 153
501 to 1,000 65 242 106 3.9
1,001 to 3,000 194 7.22 300 11.16
3,001 to 7,000 251 9.34 551 20.50
7,001 to 10,000 223 8.30 774 28.79
10,001 to 20,000 399 14.84 1173 43.64
20,001 to 50,000 411 15.29 1584 58.93
50,001 to 100,000 227 8.44 1811 67.37
100,001 to 250,000 235 8.74 2046 76.12
Mor e than 250,000 642 23.88 2688 100.00

Frequency Missing = 153

27. About how far isyour family home from UK?
Cumulative | Cumulative
Q27 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Lessthan 10 miles 316 11.49 316 11.49
11 to 50 miles 379 13.78 695 25.26
51to 100 miles 949 34.50 1644 59.76
101 to 300 miles 735 26.72 2379 86.48
301 to 600 miles 236 8.58 2615 95.06
Mor e than 600 miles 136 4.94 2751 100.00

Frequency Missing =90

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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2712 2.06 24.82 2419| 28.83 18.40 170 342 115

2693 3.45 2213 19.27| 30.45 17.45 7.24| 358 1.30

Program: frecomb.2003.ods.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab
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The FREQ Procedure
29. Do you have siblings who have attended a college or university?
Cumulative | Cumulative
Q29 | Frequency | Percent | Fregquency Per cent
No 1184 45.54 1184 45.54
Yes 1261 48.50 2445 94.04
| don't have any siblings 155 5.96 2600 100.00
Frequency Missing = 241
30. What isyour estimated family income?
Cumulative | Cumulative
Q30| Frequency | Percent | Fregquency Per cent
L essthan $18,000 84 3.29 84 3.29
$18,001 to $24,000 72 2.82 156 6.10
$24,001 to $30,000 91 3.56 247 9.66
$30,001 to $36,000 81 3.17 328 12.83
$36,001 to $42,000 154 6.03 482 18.86
$42,001 to $50,000 237 9.27 719 28.13
$50,001 to $60,000 258 10.09 977 38.22
$60,001 to $80,000 441 17.25 1418 55.48
$80,001 to $100,000 483 18.90 1901 74.37
M or e than $100,000 655 25.63 2556 100.00

Frequency Missing = 285

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab




University of Kentucky
Office of Institutional Research (7-7989)
Fall 2002 Survey of First-Year Students
Results for UK Overall

The FREQ Procedure

14:06 Thursday, August 7, 2003 27

Survey students' college
Cumulative | Cumulative
COLLEGE Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Agriculture 146 5.14 146 5.14
Health Sciences 111 3.91 257 9.05
Design 29 1.02 286 10.07
Artsand Sciences 444 15.63 730 25.70
Business and Economics 384 13.52 1114 39.21
Communications 164 5.77 1278 44.98
Education 154 5.42 1432 50.40
Engineering 324 11.40 1756 61.81
FineArts 96 3.38 1852 65.19
Human Environmental Sciences 51 1.80 1903 66.98
Nursing 92 3.24 1995 70.22
Social Work 8 0.28 2003 70.50
Under graduate Studies 838 29.50 2841 100.00
Survey students' region
Cumulative | Cumulative
REGION | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Central Kentucky Counties 578 20.34 578 20.34
Northern Kentucky Counties 291 10.24 869 30.59
L ouisville Kentucky Counties 502 17.67 1371 48.26
Appalachian Kentucky Counties 401 14.11 1772 62.37
Other Kentucky Counties 520 18.30 2292 80.68
Out of State 549 19.32 2841 100.00
Survey students' gender
Cumulative | Cumulative
SEX Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Female 1535 54.03 1535 54.03
Male 1306 45.97 2841 100.00

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas Include: frecomb.2003.alltab
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Survey students race

Cumulative | Cumulative

RACE | Frequency | Percent | Fregquency Per cent
Nonresident Alien 14 0.49 14 0.49
African American 128 451 142 5.00
American Indian 1 0.04 143 5.03
Asian 47 1.65 190 6.69

Hispanic 26 0.92 216 7.60

White 2573 90.57 2789 98.17

Missing 52 1.83 2841 100.00

Program: frecomb.2003.0ds.sas I nclude: frecomb.2003.alltab




